
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-1001 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services
Agreement - Indi McCasey - Academics &
Instructional Innovation Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/16/2021 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:5/12/2021 5/12/2021

Enactment date: 5/12/2021 21-0765Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement
between the District and Indi McCasey, Ithaca, NY, for the latter to enhance and support the increase
of arts learning in District via the Visual and Performing Arts (VAPA) Design Team strategies as
outlined in the Memorandum of Understanding with the Alameda County Office of Education,
Legislative File ID #21-0040, approved on 1/27/21; participate in the VAPA monthly meetings of the
Design Team, bi-monthly convening of VAPA teachers to build community and share practice, monthly
meeting of community-based arts organizations and team members through participation of students,
families, and district administration; professional learning, and participate in full-day retreat, for the
period of August 03, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in the additional amount of $10,000.00, increasing
the Agreement not to exceed amount from $45,000.00 to $55,000.00.  All other terms and conditions
of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-1001 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement - Indi McCasey - Academics &
Instructional Innovation Department

Contact: Fillmore.Rydeen@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/12/2021 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement between the District and
Indi McCasey, Ithaca, NY, for the latter to enhance and support the increase of arts learning in District via the Visual and
Performing Arts (VAPA) Design Team strategies as outlined in the Memorandum of Understanding with the Alameda
County Office of Education, Legislative File ID #21-0040, approved on 1/27/21; participate in the VAPA monthly meetings
of the Design Team, bi-monthly convening of VAPA teachers to build community and share practice, monthly meeting of
community-based arts organizations and team members through participation of students, families, and district
administration; professional learning, and participate in full-day retreat, for the period of August 03, 2020 through June
30, 2021, in the additional amount of $10,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $45,000.00 to
$55,000.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

